

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214





UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible.

RESOLUTION #_6-9-93-D

4-State Inter-Tribal Assembly Resolution

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal
- WHEREAS, The 4-State Intertribal Assembly is a Tribal organization whose membership is comprised of thirty sovereign American Indian Tribes from the States of Michigan, Minnesota, Iowa and Wisconsin; and
- WHEREAS, The 4-State Intertribal Assembly recognizes the trust responsibility of the United States of America has not been executed in accordance with House Congressional Resolution 331, which Resolution is incorporated by reference herein (as Exhibit A).
- NOW THEREFOR BE IT RESOLVED; The 4-State Intertribal Assembly requests an audience within 180 days with the President of the United States and his Vice President, and with the Department of Interior, Environmental Protection Agency, Housing and Urban Development, Army Corps of Engineers, and the Department of Health and Human Services.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED; That prior to this meeting each of the above named Offices and Departments clearly define the scope and nature of their Trust Responsibility to Indian Tribes, and to further define the procedures which will be utilized to effectively implement that responsibility, and the services/programs which be provided to fulfill the Trust Responsibilities.

<u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum. 6 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 9TH day of JUNE, 1993; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 5 members for; 0 members against, and 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Amelia Cornelius, Tribal Secretary

Oneida Business Committee